
2006W 2007W

% Increase01/10/06 08:30 AM 01/09/07 06:05 AM

Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch Sections
Unduplicated 

Headcount Est Wsch
DA 2,075 19,304 241,742 2,103 19,318 244,570 1.35% 0.07% 1.17%

Estimated WSCH

College Total

2006W 2007W

Sec
Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES Sec
Crse 

Enr
Est 

Wsch
Est 

FTES
DA

Applied 
Technologies

Biological & 
Health Sciences

Business/Comput
er Science

Creative Arts

Intercultural/International Studies

Language Arts

Library

Physical Education
Physical 
Sci/Math/Engineeri
ng

Social 
Sci/Humanities

Special Education

Student Services

Total

49 852 5,248 117 43 834 5,286 117

153 3,645 20,031 445 161 3,659 21,785 484

233 6,138 29,913 665 260 6,117 29,793 662

236 4,226 18,768 417 228 4,201 18,834 419

144 2,632 13,453 299 153 2,913 15,042 334

497 9,379 41,016 912 509 9,790 45,008 1,000

3 29 58 1 3 38 76 2

174 4,376 16,422 365 166 3,654 10,290 229

191 6,867 38,301 851 208 7,286 40,501 900

296 10,108 44,497 989 292 10,087 43,969 977

52 1,179 10,158 226 53 1,122 10,842 241

47 1,119 3,880 86 27 913 3,146 70

2,075 50,550 241,742 5,374 2,103 50,614 244,570 5,436

By Division

Source:  FHDA Research

09-Jan-07RUN DATE:

RBA166 Report Methodology

All Sections
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Includes 500 Courses; Section Count includes only sections with registered 
students.  FTEF and Productivity includes all sections.



De Anza College Enrollment Report 09-Jan-07

De Anza College

2006W 2007W Increase % Increase

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

San Jose East of 880, Alviso, 
Milpitas, Fremont, Union City, 
Newark, Hayward, East Palo Alto

Cupertino, Sunnyvale, Los Altos, 
Mountian View, Palo Alto, Los 
Gatos, Saratoga

San Jose Other, Santa Clara, 
Morgan Hill, Gilroy, Campbell

All Other Areas

7,646 101,589 7,752 103,716 106 2,127 1% 2%

6,437 77,772 6,442 77,856 5 84 0% 0%

4,239 51,534 4,171 52,074 -68 540 -2% 1%

982 10,848 953 10,924 -29 76 -3% 1%

De Anza College

2006W 2007W

Increase % IncreaseJan 10 2006 Jan  9 2007

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

1 First-time Student

2 First-time Transfer Student

3 Returning Transfer Student

5 Continuing Student

Y K-12 Special Admit

Total

419 4,276 445 4,826 26 550 6% 13%

1,377 11,951 1,384 12,234 7 283 1% 2%

2,581 22,801 2,695 23,184 114 382 4% 2%

14,641 200,180 14,443 201,632 -198 1,452 -1% 1%

286 2,535 351 2,695 65 160 23% 6%

19,304 241,742 19,318 244,570 14 2,827 0% 1%

De Anza College

2006W 2007W Increase % Increase

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

F1 or FZ FHDA Visa Holders

NonFHDA F Visa Holders

Immigrants with an AP, AY, ASY, PA, 
PR, or RF Status

Other Visa Holders

US Citizens

Total

972 17,976 1,178 22,280 206 4,305 21% 24%

57 467 37 279 -20 -188 -35% -40%

989 14,003 647 9,072 -342 -4,931 -35% -35%

1,040 11,120 1,026 11,264 -14 144 -1% 1%

16,246 198,177 16,430 201,675 184 3,498 1% 2%

19,304 241,742 19,318 244,570 14 2,827 0% 1%

Enrollment Status

Location / Zip Code Group

Student Type

09-Jan-07

De Anza College

2006W 2007W Increase % Increase

HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch HC Est Wsch

Day Sections

Evening Sections

15,517 184,405 15,708 186,861 191 2,456 1% 1%

9,107 57,337 8,954 57,709 -153 371 -2% 1%

Time of Day



Estimated WSCH
By Division

Source:  FHDA Research

09-Jan-07RUN DATE:

RBA166 Report Methodology

Includes 500 Courses

2006W 2007W % Increase

Applied 
Technologies

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Biological & Health 
Sciences

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Creative Arts Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Business/Computer 
Science

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Intercultural/Internat
ional Studies

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Language Arts Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Library Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Physical Education Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Physical 
Sci/Math/Engineerin
g

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Social 
Sci/Humanities

Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Special Education Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-
Student Services Estimated Wsch

Course Enrollment

Number of Sections

-

5,248 5,286 1%

852 834 -2%

49 43 -12%

  0%
20,031 21,785 9%

3,645 3,659 0%

153 161 5%

  0%
18,768 18,834 0%

4,226 4,201 -1%

236 228 -3%

  0%
29,913 29,793 -0%

6,138 6,117 -0%

233 260 12%

  0%
13,453 15,042 12%

2,632 2,913 11%

144 153 6%

  0%
41,016 45,008 10%

9,379 9,790 4%

497 509 2%

  0%
58 76 31%

29 38 31%

3 3 0%

  0%
16,422 10,290 -37%

4,376 3,654 -16%

174 166 -5%

  0%
38,301 40,501 6%

6,867 7,286 6%

191 208 9%

  0%
44,497 43,969 -1%

10,108 10,087 -0%

296 292 -1%

  0%
10,158 10,842 7%

1,179 1,122 -5%

52 53 2%

  0%
3,880 3,146 -19%

1,119 913 -18%

47 27 -43%

  0%



Estimated WSCH
By Department

Source:  FHDA Research

09-Jan-07RUN DATE:

RBA166 Report Methodology

Includes 500 Courses

2006W 2007W

% Increase01/10/06 08:30 AM 01/09/07 06:05 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

DA Applied 
Technolog
ies

Apprenticeship Program

Automotive Technology

Manufacturing & CNC Technologies

Total

Biological 
& Health 
Sciences

Biology

Environmental Studies

Health

Health Technologies

Nursing

Nutrition

Total

Business/
Computer 
Science

Accounting

Business

CAD and Digital Imaging

Computer Appl. & Ofc. Systems

Computer Information Systems

Real Estate

Total

Creative 
Arts

Arts

Dance

Film and Television Production

Music

Photography

Theater Arts

Total

Intercultur
al/Internati
onal 
Studies

Arabic Language

Cantonese

French

German

Intercultural Studies

International Studies

Italian

Japanese

Korean

Mandarin

Persian

Spanish

20 123 3 1 9 0 -95% -93% -93%

685 3,877 86 668 3,867 86 -2% -0% -0%

147 1,248 28 165 1,410 31 12% 13% 13%

852 5,248 117 834 5,286 117 -2% 1% 1%

1,324 10,221 227 1,268 10,522 234 -4% 3% 3%

517 2,464 55 627 3,410 76 21% 38% 38%

142 388 9 136 426 9 -4% 10% 10%

615 2,271 50 599 2,452 55 -3% 8% 8%

809 3,809 85 811 3,927 87 0% 3% 3%

238 878 20 218 1,048 23 -8% 19% 19%

3,645 20,031 445 3,659 21,785 484 0% 9% 9%

1,544 7,188 160 1,554 7,324 163 1% 2% 2%

1,475 7,180 160 1,503 7,278 162 2% 1% 1%

332 2,188 49 416 2,402 53 25% 10% 10%

1,237 4,262 95 1,165 4,145 92 -6% -3% -3%

1,037 7,043 157 1,033 6,860 152 -0% -3% -3%

513 2,052 46 446 1,784 40 -13% -13% -13%

6,138 29,913 665 6,117 29,793 662 -0% -0% -0%

1,318 7,069 157 1,284 7,044 157 -3% -0% -0%

603 1,421 32 499 1,206 27 -17% -15% -15%

924 4,186 93 876 3,933 87 -5% -6% -6%

928 3,709 82 1,077 4,275 95 16% 15% 15%

348 1,810 40 362 1,813 40 4% 0% 0%

105 573 13 103 564 13 -2% -2% -2%

4,226 18,768 417 4,201 18,834 419 -1% 0% 0%

21 126 3 28 168 4 33% 33% 33%

20 120 3 22 132 3 10% 10% 10%

188 1,057 23 193 1,092 24 3% 3% 3%

68 391 9 84 495 11 24% 27% 27%

979 4,493 100 1,035 4,483 100 6% -0% -0%

179 889 20 216 992 22 21% 12% 12%

34 204 5 41 246 5 21% 21% 21%

230 1,358 30 314 1,803 40 37% 33% 33%

39 234 5 57 342 8 46% 46% 46%

196 1,178 26 239 1,434 32 22% 22% 22%

39 234 5 37 222 5 -5% -5% -5%

513 2,481 55 522 2,979 66 2% 20% 20%



2006W 2007W

% Increase01/10/06 08:30 AM 01/09/07 06:05 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

DA

Intercultur
al/Internati
onal 
Studies

Urdu

Vietnamese

Women's Studies

Total

Language 
Arts

English as a Second Language

English/Literature

English/Writing

Journalism

Language Arts

Linguistics

Readiness Program

Reading

Speech/Communication

Technical Writing

Total

Library Learning Center

Total

Physical 
Education

Physical Education

Total

Physical 
Sci/Math/E
ngineering

Astronomy

Chemistry

Engineering

Geology

Mathematics

Meteorology

Physics

Total

Social 
Sci/Huma
nities

Administration of Justice

Anthropology

Child Dev & Education

Economics

Geography

History

Humanities

Paralegal Program

Philosophy

Political Science

Psychology

Social Science

Sociology

Total

Special 
Education

Guidance

Physical Education/Adaptive

Sign Language

Special Education

Total

13 78 2 -100% -100% -100%

79 474 11 77 462 10 -3% -3% -3%

34 136 3 48 192 4 41% 41% 41%

2,632 13,453 299 2,913 15,042 334 11% 12% 12%

1,644 7,061 157 1,797 8,653 192 9% 23% 23%

302 1,208 27 339 1,350 30 12% 12% 12%

3,365 19,775 440 4,179 21,582 480 24% 9% 9%

157 657 15 168 866 19 7% 32% 32%

84 840 19 149 1,490 33 77% 77% 77%

44 176 4 32 128 3 -27% -27% -27%

1,368 1,462 32 559 598 13 -59% -59% -59%

1,020 2,904 65 1,134 3,230 72 11% 11% 11%

1,325 6,654 148 1,367 6,848 152 3% 3% 3%

70 280 6 66 264 6 -6% -6% -6%

9,379 41,016 912 9,790 45,008 1,000 4% 10% 10%

29 58 1 38 76 2 31% 31% 31%

29 58 1 38 76 2 31% 31% 31%

4,376 16,422 365 3,654 10,290 229 -16% -37% -37%

4,376 16,422 365 3,654 10,290 229 -16% -37% -37%

626 3,130 70 561 2,805 62 -10% -10% -10%

780 6,304 140 770 6,218 138 -1% -1% -1%

80 571 13 113 793 18 41% 39% 39%

119 893 20 113 848 19 -5% -5% -5%

4,633 23,705 527 5,062 26,047 579 9% 10% 10%

170 642 14 223 829 18 31% 29% 29%

459 3,056 68 444 2,961 66 -3% -3% -3%

6,867 38,301 851 7,286 40,501 900 6% 6% 6%

363 1,653 37 359 1,640 36 -1% -1% -1%

910 4,071 90 887 3,937 88 -3% -3% -3%

1,027 5,606 125 926 5,202 116 -10% -7% -7%

1,144 4,576 102 1,151 4,604 102 1% 1% 1%

286 1,144 25 276 1,104 25 -3% -3% -3%

1,509 7,213 160 1,532 7,231 161 2% 0% 0%

650 2,600 58 700 2,800 62 8% 8% 8%

391 1,538 34 409 1,660 37 5% 8% 8%

803 3,563 79 718 3,034 67 -11% -15% -15%

889 3,556 79 921 3,684 82 4% 4% 4%

1,428 5,851 130 1,468 6,032 134 3% 3% 3%

40 236 5 32 209 5 -20% -11% -11%

668 2,890 64 708 2,832 63 6% -2% -2%

10,108 44,497 989 10,087 43,969 977 -0% -1% -1%

220 624 14 167 504 11 -24% -19% -19%

442 1,371 30 450 1,395 31 2% 2% 2%

142 710 16 138 690 15 -3% -3% -3%

375 7,453 166 367 8,254 183 -2% 11% 11%

1,179 10,158 226 1,122 10,842 241 -5% 7% 7%



2006W 2007W

% Increase01/10/06 08:30 AM 01/09/07 06:05 AM

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

Crse 
Enr

Est 
Wsch

Est 
FTES

DA

Student 
Services

Career/Life Planning

Co-op Ed:  Work Exp. & Comm. Int.

Counseling

Human Development

Total

Total

74 236 5 97 350 8 31% 48% 48%

216 742 16 -100% -100% -100%

138 138 3 156 156 3 13% 13% 13%

691 2,764 61 660 2,640 59 -4% -4% -4%

1,119 3,880 86 913 3,146 70 -18% -19% -19%

50,550 241,742 5,374 50,614 244,570 5,436 0% 1% 1%


